22 LC 124 0031

House Resolution 677

By: Representatives Wilensky of the 79th, Drenner of the 85th, Evans of the 83rd, Oliver of the 82nd, Mitchell of the 88th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Nathan Kleber, student at Dunwoody High School in Georgia, for achieving
- 2 a perfect score of 36 on the nationally renowned American College Test (ACT); and for other
- 3 purposes.
- 4 WHEREAS, Nathan Kleber is a student at Dunwoody High School who has achieved a
- 5 perfect score of 36 on the American College Test (ACT), a nationally renowned college
- 6 entrance examination; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Nathan Kleber lives in the community of DeKalb County, Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Nathan is a recent graduate of Dunwoody High School in Georgia; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the Georgia General Assembly would like to congratulate Nathan on such an
- 10 impressive scholastic achievement and to express our pride; and
- WHEREAS, the College Board, administrators of the test, documents that it is extremely rare
- 12 for a student to achieve the perfect score. In fact, the number of students achieving a perfect
- score is very small. According to ACT information, just .2 percent of the students who take
- 14 the test receive one. Nathan truly joins an elite group; and

22 LC 124 0031

15 WHEREAS, the members of the Georgia General Assembly take great pride in the

- 16 accomplishments of Nathan Kleber and wish him every success in the rest of his high school
- 17 career and in his college years.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body commend Nathan Kleber for achieving a perfect score of 36 on the
- 20 American College Test (ACT) and extend best wishes for the future.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 22 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 23 Nathan Kleber.